502059854 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bertram Bohringer	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blucher GmbH
Street Address:	Mettmanner Strasse, 25
Internal Address:	D-40699
City:	Erkrath
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12664204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3176302813

 Phone:
 317-630-2810

Email: aar@brannonrobinson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edward E. Sowers
Address Line 1: Brannon Robinson PC

Address Line 2: 1 North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward E. Sowers

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028954 FRAME: 0576

OF \$40.00 12664204

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bertram Böhringer, Bussardweg 33, D-42115 Wuppertal, Germany and Stefan Kämper, August-Bagei-Straße 30, D-40878 Ratingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention related to "ADSORPTION FILTER MATERIAL WITH INTEGRATED PARTICLE- AND/OR AEROSOLFILTERING FUNCTION AND ITS USE", for which Assignors have made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Blücher GmbH, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Mettmanner Strasse, 25, D-40699 Erkrath, DE, Federal Republic of Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Brannon and Associates, PC of 1 North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 520, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 12/6/4, 204 Filed December 11, 2004) the date and filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment 78-10594, 09.2730.6;do Page 1 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 028954 FRAME: 0577

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of NOVEMBER, 2009.

Bertram-Böhringer

Printed name

Assignment 78-10594, 09.2730.6,do Page 2 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 028954 FRAME: 0578

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of NOVEHBER, 2009.

Stefan Kämper

Printed name

Assignment 78-10594, 09.2730.6.do Page 3 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 028954 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 09/13/2012